
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
PARKS & RECREATION
8236 SE 24TH STREET | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206.275.7609 | www.mercerisland.gov

Fees are set, authorized and modified by the Director of Parks & Recreation or designee, pursuant to MICC, 
Chapter 4.44, and are subject to change.

MERCER ISLAND COMMUNITY & EVENT CENTER FEES AND CHARGES

Meeting Room Rentals
Hourly rental fee 50$                
Damage deposit 75$                
Staff setup/Breakdown/Clean-up 50$                
Food/beverage 20$                
Alcohol (includes food/beverage) 100$             
Media equipment 35$                

Mercer Room Rentals (Monday-Thursday)
Damage deposit 200$             
Full room (3 sections) hourly; 3-hr minimum 150$             
Partial room (2 sections) hourly; 3-hr minimum 120$             
Staff setup/Breakdown/Clean-up 200$             
Food/beverage 100$             
Alcohol 100$             

Mercer Room Rental Packages 
Damage deposit 200$             
Peak Season Weekend (Friday-Sunday; May - September; includes 10 hours) 3,000$          
Off-Peak Season Weekend (Friday - Sunday; October - April; includes 10 hours) 2,000$          
Weekday (Monday - Thursday only; includes 10 hours) 1,500$          

Additional Room Rentals
Catering Kitchen hourly 50$                
Outdoor Terrace hourly 100$             
Landing (conditions apply) 100$             

Gymnasium and Dance Room Rentals

Hourly rental fee 65$                

FEE SCHEDULE - RECREATION PROGRAMS & MICEC  
Effective January 1, 2022
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Extended Builiding Hours
Hourly in addition to rental fee 50$                

RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENT FEES AND CHARGES

Recreation Courses & Events
See seasonal Recreation Guide

Boat Launch Parking
Daily pass 15$                
Monthly pass 50$                
Annual pass 120$             

Drop-In Activities
Daily drop-in

 Resident 5$                  
Non-Resident 6$                  

25-Punch Pass
Resident 70$                

Non-Resident 110$             

Fitness Room
Daily drop-in 6$                  
Monthly Pass 55$                

OUTDOOR FACILITY RENTAL FEES AND CHARGES

Picnic Area Reservations
Full day 175$             

Athletic Fields
Grass fields

Resident Youth hourly 20$                
Non-Resident Youth hourly 25$                

Adult hourly 30$                
Synthetic Turf Infields

Resident Youth hourly 35$                
Non-Resident Youth hourly 45$                

Adult hourly 55$                
Full Synthetic Turf/Lit Fields

Resident Youth hourly 65$                
Non-Resident Youth hourly 75$                

Adult hourly 85$                
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Additional Athletic Field Fees
Field lights hourly 20$                
Baseball/Softball game prep 45$                
Field lining Varies
Soccer goal fee per field, per season 50$                

Fitness Classes/Outdoor Personal Training
Application fee 75$                
Monthly fee 100$             

Special Event Permits*
Application fee 100$             
Level 1 Event 640$             
Level 2 Event $   820-1,240
Level 3 Event 1,540$          
*Additional fees may apply. See special events guide.

Special Use Permits*
Parking space or lot use Please call
Photography (personal use) per session/per year $        25/300 
Commercial photography per session/per year $        50/500 
Advertising or for-profit photorgraphy or filming Please call
*Additional fees may apply. See special events guide.

Adminstrative Fee
Per booking and program registration fee to cover technology replacement costs 4$                  

Staffing Rates
Parks Maintenance staff member hourly 75$                
MICEC custodial hourly 50$                
Mercer Island Police Officer (off-duty) hourly; 3 hour minumim 58$                
Mercer Island Fire Department Aid Car Unit Varies
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